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NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE # EMAIL

Lizzette Abreu 400 Fulton Avenue 
400 Fulton Avenue          
Hempstead, NY 11550 503-2448 alizzette8691@yahoo.com

Katrina Brown Terrace 100 LP
100 Terrace Avenue       
Hempstead, NY 11550 292-0404 katrinaw@thedfdgroup.com

Richard Brown
Village of Freeport Building 
Department

46 North Ocean Avenue 
Freeport, NY 11520 377-2241 rbrown@freeportny.gov

Cathy Buehler NYS Case Management
175 Fulton Avenue, Ste 500 
Hempstead, NY 11550 631-495-8256 pgnscjb@omh.state.ny.us

Robert Campo CSEA Local 830
400 County Seat Drive      
Mineola, NY 11501 571-2919 rcampo@csea830.org

William Canell BedQuarters
525 Jericho Turnpike       
Mineola, NY 11501 739-2337 bill@bedquarters.com

Arthur Chenault
Village of Hempstead Building 
Dept.

202 Jackson Street    
Hempstead, NY 11550 489-3400 ex. 226 chenault@villageofhempsteadny.gov

Rosalie Cruz LTD Management
2001 Marcus Avenue 245E  
Lake Success, NY  437-0900 x.35 rosaliec@thedfdgroup.com

Adam Daniels A.D. Real Estate Investors, Inc.
45 Cuttermill Rd. Ste. 1
Great Neck, NY 11021 487-9516 X 111 Adam@ADRealEstateInc.com

Joanne DeFeo CSEA Local 830
400 County Seat Drive      
Mineola, NY 11501 571-2919 x.15 jdefeo@csea830.org

Raymond DeGennaro
Office of Housing and Homeless 
Services

40 Main St., Ste C        
Hempstead, NY 11550 572-2781 rdegennaro@nassaucountyny.gov

Carl DeHaney
Director, Community Outreach,  
Nassau County DSS

60 Charles Lindbergh   
Uniondale, NY 11553 516-227-7406 Carl.Dehaney@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Mike Deutsch Arrow Exterminating Co., Inc. 
289 Broadway                
Lynbrook, NY 11643 593-7770 mdeutsch@arrowexterminating.com



NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE # EMAIL

Inez Dingle Progressive Tenants Association
100 Terrace Avenue Apt 438 
Hempstead, NY  11550 516-486-6070

ADA René Fiechter
NCDA, Community Affairs, 
Director

272 Old Country Rd.                 
Mineola, NY 11501 571-1090 rene.fiechter@nassauda.org 

Peter Florey D & F Development Group
2001 Marcus Avenue 245E  
Lake Success, NY  437-0900 x16 peterf@thedfdgroup.com

Jody Gangloff-Kaufmann Cornell University NYS IPM
60 Fire Island Avenue
Babylon, NY 11702 631-539-8680 jlg23@cornell.edu

Gerard Giuliano
Nassau County Department of 
Health

106 Charles Lindbergh 
Uniondale NY 11553 227-9715 Gerard.Giuliano@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Jermel Hawkins Stony Brook Medical Center 
106 Charles Lindbergh 
Uniondale NY 11553 504-782-3953 grey324@aol.com 

Carmen A.C. Hellers
NC Dept. of Health Community 
Health Worker

160 North Franklin Street  
Hempstead, NY 11550 572-0953 ccabezas-hellers@nassaucountyny.gov

Shoma Jaipersaud A.D. Real Estate Investors, Inc.
45 Cuttermill Rd. Ste. 1
Great Neck, NY 11021 487-9516 Shoma@ADRealEstateInc.com

Guadalupe Johnson CSEA Local 830
400 County Seat Drive      
Mineola, NY 11501 571-2919 x.28 gjohnson@csea830.org

Jung S. Ki Executive Advisory Council DSS 395-8498 jungki@mail.adelphi.edu

Laurie Lutzker
Nassau County Department of 
Health

106 Charles Lindbergh 
Uniondale NY 11553 227-9715 laurie.lutzker@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Cristobal Lopez Nassau C.A.S.A. 572-0750 clopez@nassaucountyny.gov

Bryan Matthews
Nassau County Department of 
Health

106 Charles Lindbergh 
Uniondale NY 11553 227-9715 Bryan.Matthews@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Gabrielle Pareja
Nassau County Department of 
Health

106 Charles Lindbergh 
Uniondale NY 11553 227-9459 gabrielle.pareja@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Angela Perry Nassau County Parks & Recreation 572-0464 aperry@nassaucountyny.gov

Maria Ploth NCDA, Community Affairs
272 Old Country Road              
Mineola, NY  11501 516-571-2579 maria.ploth@nassauda.org



NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE # EMAIL

Harry Ransom, CEO
Greater Hempstead Housing 
Development Fund Corp

377 Jerusalem Avenue 
Hempstead, NY 11550

528-0180 or 998-
6944 L4ransom@aol.com

Wayne Redman, Exec. 
Director Hempstead Boys & Girls Club

40 Washington Street                
Hempstead, NY 11550 292-3447 wkredman@hbgclub.com

Ronald Reed 400 Fulton Tenant Council
400 Fulton Avenue          
Hempstead, NY 11550 906-6457

Robert Reinhardt Town of Hempstead Housing
760 Jerusalem Avenue  
Uniondale, NY 11553 485-9666 rein2624@aol.com

Woodrow Richardson Leadership Training Institute
50 Clinton Street                       
Hempstead, NY  11550 483 -3400 wrichardson@ltiny.org

Stephanie Riddick 100 Terrace LP
100 Terrace Avenue       
Hempstead, NY 11550 292-0404 stephanier@thedfdgroup.com

Mark Rothstein Nassau County Dept. of Health
106 Charles Lindbergh 
Uniondale NY 11553 227-9717 mark.rothstein@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Marle Rowe CSEA Local 830
400 County Seat Drive      
Mineola, NY 11501 571-2919 x.27 mrowe@csea830.org

Bill Scheibeler
Town of Hempstead Housing 
Authority

760 Jerusalem Avenue  
Uniondale, NY 11553 485-9666

Joyce M. Shackley
Hempstead Beautification 
Committee

100 Washington St., 5W   
Hempstead, NY 11550 538-5498 shackley@optonline.net

Kelly Sheppard CSEA Local 830
400 County Seat Drive      
Mineola, NY 11501 571-2919 ksheppard@csea830.org 

Tameka Silva D & F Development Group
2001 Marcus Avenue 245E  
Lake Success, NY  437-0900 x.30 tamekasilva@yahoo.com 

James Skinner A & C Pest Management
386 East Meadow Avenue  
East Meadow, NY 11554 683-8376 jim@acpest.com

Jonathan Smith
Village of Freeport Building 
Department

46 North Ocean Avenue 
Freeport, NY 11520 377-2241 jsmith@freeportny.gov

Jorge A. Solis 400 Fulton Avenue 
400 Fulton Avenue          
Hempstead, NY 11550 660-5030 solis_1269@hotmail.com

Robert Stanford
Nassau County, Office of Housing 
and Homeless Services

40 Main St., Ste C        
Hempstead, NY 11550 572-0083 rstanford@nassaucountyny.gov

Brian Taggart A & C Pest Management
386 East Meadow Avenue  
East Meadow, NY 11554 683-8376 btaggart@acpest.com



NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE # EMAIL

Joann Teremina 
Town of North Hempstead 
Housing Authority 869-7713

Edith E. Thomas Nassau County Youth Board
60 Charles Lindbergh   
Uniondale, NY 11553 227-7106 edith.thomas@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Judith Thomas
Park Lake Residences, Property 
Manager

295 South Franklin St 
Hempstead, NY 11550 489-4920 jthomas@reliantrs.com

Donna Whitfield-Raphael, 
MA

Family & Children's Assoc. PPIP & 
VHI Program, Promise Project, 
Director

124 Greenwich St.,                    
Hempstead, NY 11550 486-7690 ext. 1 DWRaphael@familyandchildrens.org

Angels Williams Terrace 100 LP
100 Terrace Ave., Apt. 139  
Hempstead, NY 11550 292-0404 angelaw@thedfdgroup.com

Terry Wood
Family & Children's Assoc. 
Prevention/Family Support

175 Fulton Avenue, Ste 207 
Hempstead, NY 11550 485-4600 x.1244 twood@familyandchildrens.org

Adrena Wyatt L.D. Leader II
79 Maplewood Avenue       
Hempstead, NY 11550 456-5047 andrenamay@aol.com

Dulce Zapata
Community Development Agency - 
VOH

50 Clinton Street, Suite 504  
Hempstead, NY 11550 485-5737 dzapata@hempsteadvillagecda.org
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